

## Graduate School, Khon Kaen University Announcement No. 46/2024

On The List of Eligible Candidates of the Research Publication Scholarship (Round 3)

According to the Graduate School, Khon Kaen University Announcement No. 135/2023 has called for applications for Research Publication Scholarship. Currently, the process of consideration has been completed.

Therefore, by the virtue section 40 of the Khon Kaen University Act, B.E. 2558 (2015), the Graduate School here with announces the eligible candidates (Round 3) as follows:

	Student ID	Full name			
No.			Faculty	Program	Level of study
1	637020008-9	Mr. Piyawat Piyasin	Science	Physics	Doctoral degree
2	647020004-8	Miss Wipada Woravatin	Science	Biology	Doctoral degree
				Materials Science and	
3	665020042-8	Miss Linda Kumalayanti	Science	Nanotechnology	Master's degree
			Pharmaceutical		
4	655150010-5	Mr. Possatorn Aonim	Sciences	Pharmaceutical Sciences	Master's degree
5	655290005-7	Miss Siraphat Padthar	International	International Technology	Master's degree
			College	and Innovation	
				Management	

#### Scholarship conditions

- The eligible candidates specified in the name list of this announcement are to submit a copy of passbook, a copy of ID card, or passport and a student information for disbursement form at Graduate School, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Bimala Kalakicha Building by March 29, 2024.
- The Scholarship Committee has the right to revoke scholarship if any aspect of the academic conference does not comply with the conditions specified in Graduate School Announcement No. 135/2023 (clause 2) in all aspects.
- 3) The schedule for the international academic conference must be organized within the timeframe from March 24, 2024 September 30, 2024

- <u>The approved scholarship</u> amount depends on the suitability as determined by the Scholarship Committee. It does not exceed the limit specified in Graduate School Announcement No. 135/2023 (Clause 3)
- 5) The eligible candidates must submit the request of scholarship disbursement online (The details are specified in the clause 7 on Graduate School Announcement No. 135/2023)
- 6) To disburse the scholarship, the eligible candidates must attend 2 of Graduate School Online Training Courses at https://kku.world/wzmjd and submit the certificate of attendance to Email: ypronn@kku.ac.th

Announced on March 22, 2024

(Signed)

(Professor Wittaya Ngeontae) Associate Dean for Research and Administration For the Dean of Graduate School, Khon Kaen University



# Graduate School, Khon Kaen University Announcement No. 47/2024

### On The List of Eligible Candidates of the Research Publication Scholarship Field of Humanities and Social Sciences (Round 3)

According to the Graduate School, Khon Kaen University Announcement No. 136/2023 has called for applications for Research Publication Scholarship of those who study in field of Humanities and Social Sciences, the process of consideration has been completed.

Therefore, by the virtue section 40 of the Khon Kaen University Act, B.E. 2558 (2015), the Graduate School here with announces the eligible candidates (Round 3) as follows:

	Student ID				Level of
No.		Full name	Faculty	Program	study
1	627050036-5	Mr. Thongthiane Vathanavong	Education	Curriculum and Instruction	Doctoral
					degree

### Scholarship conditions

- The eligible candidates specified in the name list of this announcement are to submit a copy of passbook, a copy of ID card, or passport and a student information for disbursement form at Graduate School, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Bimala Kalakicha Building by March 29, 2024.
- The Scholarship Committee has the right to revoke scholarship if any aspect of the academic conference does not comply with the conditions specified in Graduate School Announcement No. 135/2023 (clause 2) in all aspects.
- 3) The schedule for the international academic conference must be organized within the timeframe from March 24, 2024 September 30, 2024
- <u>The approved scholarship</u> amount depends on the suitability as determined by the Scholarship Committee. It does not exceed the limit specified in Graduate School Announcement No. 136/2023 (Clause 3)
- 5) The eligible candidates must submit the request of scholarship disbursement online (The details are specified in the clause 7 on Graduate School Announcement No. 136/2023)

6) To disburse the scholarship, the eligible candidates must attend 2 of Graduate School Online Training Courses at https://kku.world/wzmjd and submit the certificate of attendance to Email: ypronn@kku.ac.th

Announced on March 22, 2024

(Signed) (Professor Wittaya Ngeontae) Associate Dean for Research and Administration For the Dean of Graduate School, Khon Kaen University